

GAHC040004722025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/28/2025

Smti Yapi Gammeng
Wife of Late Tapak Gammeng, permanent resident of Tarak Village, PO and PS
Pangin, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Talung Melong and 2 Ors
Son of Late Talom Melong, permanent resident of Tarak Village, PO and PS Pangin,
Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh. 2: Tamur Melong
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Talom Melong
permanent resident of Tarak Village
PO and PS Pangin
Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Tate Jerang
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Tako Jerang
Head Gaon burah
Tarak Village
PO and PS Pangin
Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ojing Pada, Likha Moriam

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 18.06.2025

Mr. T. Mingki, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for is granted further 2(two) weeks to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps upon the respondents by registered post with A/d as well as by usual process, within a week from today.

List the matter after four weeks.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant