

GAHC040004722025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/28/2025

Smti Yapi Gammeng
Wife of Late Tapak Gammeng, permanent resident of Tarak Village, PO and PS
Pangin, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Talung Melong and 2 Ors
Son of Late Talom Melong, permanent resident of Tarak Village, PO and PS Pangin,
Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

2: Tamur Melong
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Talom Melong
permanent resident of Tarak Village
PO and PS Pangin
Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Tate Jerang
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Tako Jerang
Head Gaon burah
Tarak Village
PO and PS Pangin
Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ojing Pada, Likha Moriam

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 16.12.2025

Mr. D. Pangu, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is present.

Seen the office note dated 12.12.2025.

Await service report for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Registry is directed to procure the Trial Court record from the Executive Magistrate, Pangin, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant