

GAHC040004722025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/28/2025

Smti Yapi Gammeng
Wife of Late Tapak Gammeng, permanent resident of Tarak Village, PO and PS
Pangin, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Talung Melong and 2 Ors
Son of Late Talom Melong, permanent resident of Tarak Village, PO and PS Pangin,
Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

2: Tamur Melong
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Talom Melong
permanent resident of Tarak Village
PO and PS Pangin
Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Tate Jerang
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Tako Jerang
Head Gaon burah
Tarak Village
PO and PS Pangin
Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ojing Pada, Likha Moriam

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 22.04.2026

None appears for the petitioner on call.

Await service report.

Registry to send reminder for the Trial Court Records.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant